

Sales Tax Department, are on active tax payer list of FBR/IRD AJ&K and relevant tax authorities for the year 2024-25.

Title of Procurement.

Lot-I: Procurement of Spares for DC System of Neelum-Jhelum Power Station (on F.C.S basis).

Lot-II: Procurement of Battery Cells of 220VDC Battery Bank for Dam Site of NJHPC (on F.C.S

Chief Engineer (O&M), NJHPC Chatter Kalas,

(05822-922310) Email: ceom.njhpc@yahoo.com A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by an interested bidder on submission of a written application to the above office and upon payment of Rs. 1500/- (non-

refundable) for each tender may be deposited in online Account of Chief Engineer/PD. NJHPC. Account No.23007900104001 in HBL WAPDA

23.10.2024 at 1130 hrs in the office of Chief

23.10.2024 at 1200 hrs in the office of Chief Engineer (O&M), NJHPC Chatter Kalas,

In case Government announce any public holiday or due to any unavoidable circumstance, the tender will be opened on next working day.

Rs. 250,000/-

Rs. 50.000/-

PRD(L)/WAPDA/099(2024-25)

120 Days from the date of issuance of Purchase

Bidders duly registered/renewed with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department, who are on active tax

payer list of FBR/IRD AJ&K for the period 2024-25 having NTN, NT, CNIC etc. may apply.

Engineer (O&M), NJHPC Chatter Kalas,

Sathra Branch Muzaffarabad.

22.10.2024 (up-to16:30 hrs)

Muzaffarabad, AJK

Muzaffarabad, AJK.

Lot-I

Lot-II

Order

I) Neelum Jhelum Hydropower Company (Pvt) Ltd reserves all rights including

II) For any further details, office of Chief Engineer (O&M) NJHPC, may be contacted

Aziz Ur Rehman Chief Engineer (O&M) NJHPC 1st Floor NJ-Complex, Chist Nagar Email: ceom.njhpc@yahoo.com | Phone No. 05822- 922310 This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

> Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams 21cm x 2col

authorized distributors/suppliers/contractors duly registered with Income Tax and

bids under single stage one envelop Bidding Procedure from the manufacturers/

basis).

Muzaffarabad.

Neelum Jhelum Hydropower Company (Pvt.) Ltd. Muzaffarabad invites the sealed

Tender Number (For

Contact person (for seeking

bidding documents)

3. Cost of bidding documents

Last date for purchasing of

Closing date and time as well

as place for receiving all bids

Date, time and location for

Bid Security: All bids must be accompanied by a Bid

Security in shape of Deposit at Call / Demand Draft / Pav 7. Order or Bank Guarantee from Schedule bank of

Pakistan / AJK in favour of Chief Engineer & PD, NJHPC Chatter Kalas Muzaffarabad.

rejecting of any or all bids as per PPRA Rules.

Website: www.wapda.gov.pk

during duty hours on any working day.

8. Time of delivery

9. Eligibility

Note:

PID(L)

opening of bids

bidding documents

identification)

i. EMEP/24(52)/05

2.

6.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS ON F.C.S BASIS